A Drop in the Desert Privacy Policy

<u>Donor Privacy Policy</u> - We respect the privacy of our donors and appreciate their support. A Drop in the Desert does not trade, rent or sell donor information to any other entity or organization.

<u>How Information is Used</u> - A Drop in the Desert uses donor information to help complete a donation transaction, communicate back to donors and to update our donor database.

All paperwork has been submitted for 501(c)(3) status. As we are awaiting final approval, A Drop in the Desert is temporarily accepting donations through its partner organization, The Conservation Foundation (TCF). TCF will share the names of donors who purchased shares on behalf of A Drop in the Desert. Once 501(c)(3) status has been received, A Drop in the Desert will utilize a third party vendor, Donor Box, to process and maintain all financial transactions.

The only private information we have about you is that which you choose to give us (Name and Email). Signing up for emails and newsletters allows you to stay connected to our programs and our successes. To remove your name from A Drop in the Desert's postal mailing list, please email us at info@dropinthedesert.com and provide your full name and mailing address.

This policy applies to all information received by A Drop in the Desert online, electronic, written or verbal.

<u>Privacy for Internet Users</u> - We do not currently use "cookies" on our website but may do so in the future for the purpose of serving you better.

Our Privacy Policy applies solely to this website: www.dropinthedesert.com. This site contains links to other sites. The links from this site do not imply that we endorse or have reviewed these sites. Please be aware that A Drop in the Desert is not responsible for the privacy practices of such other sites. We encourage you to be aware when you leave this site and to read the privacy statements of each site that collects information.

<u>E-Mail</u> - Any e-mail that you send to us, and our responses, are not sent in an encrypted manner. You should use caution whenever submitting information online and take special care in deciding what information you send to us via email.

<u>Children's Privacy</u> - We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under age 18. If you are under age 18, please do not submit any personal information through this site. If you have reason to believe that we may have accidentally received personal information from a child under age 18, please contact us immediately at info@dropinthedesert.com.

<u>Changes to Privacy Policy</u> - We may update or modify our Privacy Policy at any time and from time to time without prior notice. Please review our Privacy Policy periodically, and especially before you provide any information. Our Privacy Policy was made effective on the date indicated above.

<u>Questions about our Privacy Policy</u> - If you have any questions about our Privacy Policy, the practices of this site or your interactions with this site, please contact us at info@dropinthedesert.com.

All care has been taken in preparation of this web site. The information contained within is of a general nature and to be used as a guide only.